611
471
.500
.900
441
.850
353
.500
543
353
657
667
.556
429
.528
615
902
925
156
.539
615
321
148
.600
.690
462
.480
310
213
179
.500
423
429
480
381
294
381
4585
BT71
400
.800
810
667
667
.235
150
400
.588
.600
550
.658
467
100

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2001
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971

Captain Shreve Baseball

Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Todd Sharp
Ronnie Coker
Ronnie Coker
Ronnie Coker
Ronnie Coker
Ronnie Coker
Billy Coleman
Scott Hiers
Scott Hiers
Scott Hiers
John Shoptaugh
Joe Guillory
Joe Guillory
Trey Allen

Tom Knox

Tom Knox

Tom Knox

Tom Knox

Tom Knox

Tom Knox
Alden Reeves
Alden Reeves
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Albert Leviston
Alden Reeves

SA
SA
SA

4A

36
35
36
10
36
40
34
34
35
34
35
36
36
35
36
39
41
40
41
38
39
28
27
30
29
26
25
27
22
28
24
26
21
25
21
17
21
22
21
15
20
21
18
21
17
20
15
17
15
20
19
15
20

22-14
16-19
18-18
9-1
15-19
34-6
12-22
17-17
19-16
12-22
23-12
24-12
20-16
15-20
19-17
24-15
37-4
37-3
31-10
20-17-1
24-15
9-19
4-23
18-12
20-9
12-14
12-13
10-17
6-16
5-23
12-12
11-15
9-12
12-13
8-13
5-12
8-13
10-12
12-9
6-9
16-4
17-4
12-6
14-7
4-13
15-5
6-9
10-7
9-6
11-9
12-6-1
7-8
14-6

9-8
1-1
8-6
0-0
2-10
10-2
5-17
6-6
10-5
6-9
13-2
9-6
4-8
5-7
9-3
10-2
12-0
11-1
10-2
4-8
10-5
2-10
1-11
9-5
11-3
6-8
6-4
1-10
4-10
2-12
8-7
8-7
1-7
6-6
4-10
1-6
3-7
3-7
6-4
5-5
7-3
8-2
6-4
7-3
2-10
8-4
4-7
7-5
6-4
4-6
8-4
5-7
12-2

643
.500
B5T1
.000
167
833
417
.500
667
400
867
.600
333
417
150
833
1.000
917
833
333
667
167
.083
643
186
429
.600
091
.286
143
533
533
125
.500
.286
143
300
300
.600
.500
.100
800
.600
.100
167
667
364
.583
.600
400
667
417
857

2nd
5th
4th
N/A
6th
st
4th
3rd
2nd
4th
st
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd
T-1st
st
T-1¢
T-1¢
5th
2nd
5th
Tth
3rd
2nd
5th
3rd
6th
5th
Tth
5th
6th
6th
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
3rd
3rd
2nd
T-1st
3rd
3rd
Tth
2nd
5th
4th
2nd
4th
2nd
5th
st

COVID-19

State Runner-up
StateChampions



Captain Shreve Baseball

563
315
07171

1970 Alden Reeves 4A
1969 Alden Reeves 3A
1968 Billy Wiggins 3A

Coaches Records

Coach (years) Yrs
Todd Sharp (2008-active) 16
Albert Leviston (1972-86) 18
Ronnie Coker (2003-07) 5
Tom Knox (1989-94) 6
Alden Reeves (1969-71; 87-88) 5
Scott Hiers (1999-2001) 3
Joe Guillory (1996-97) 2
John Shoptaugh (1998) 1
Billy Coleman (2002) 1
Trey Allen (1995) 1
Billy Wiggins (1968) 1
OVERALL 56

16
16
13

G
545
2176
199
145

90
86
52
26
28
22
13
1482

9-7
6-10
1-12
WL
299 246
161 114
149 49
57 88
42 48
42 44
22 30
12 14
9 19
6 16
112
800 680

DNDOOODODOOODO—+—OH

4-6
3-7
1-10

Pct.

549
583
149
.393
467
.488
423
462
321
213
0717
540

400
300
091

119
86
47
29
23
21

W — DD D

4th
Sth
Tth

D-L
91
75
16
49
28
19
14

10
10
10
340

Pct.

567
534
146
371
451
525
.333
429
167
.286
.091
.504



