## **Captain Shreve Baseball**

Year	Coach	Class	Games	Overall	Pct.	Dist.	Pct.	Finish	
2023	Todd Sharp	5A	36	22-14	.611	9-5	.643	2nd	
2022	Todd Sharp	5A	35	16-19	.471	7-7	.500	5th	
2021	Todd Sharp	5A	36	18-18	.500	8-6	.571	4th	
2020	Todd Sharp	5A	10	9-1	.900	0-0	.000	N/A	COVID-19
2019	Todd Sharp	5A	36	15-19	.441	2-10	.167	6th	
2018	Todd Sharp	5A	40	34-6	.850	10-2	.833	lst	
2017	Todd Sharp	5A	34	12-22	.353	5-7	.417	4th	
2016	Todd Sharp	5A	34	17-17	.500	6-6	.500	3rd	
2015	Todd Sharp	5A	35	19-16	.543	10-5	.667	2nd	
2014	Todd Sharp	5A	34	12-22	.353	6-9	.400	4th	
2013	Todd Sharp	5A	35	23-12	.657	13-2	.867	lst	
2012	Todd Sharp	5A	36	24-12	.667	9-6	.600	2nd	
2011	Todd Sharp	5A	36	20-16	.556	4-8	.333	3rd	
2010	Todd Sharp	5A	35	15-20	.429	5-7	.417	3rd	
2009	Todd Sharp	5A	36	19-17	.528	9-3	.750	2nd	
2008	Todd Sharp	5A	39	24-15	.615	10-2	.833	T-1st	
2007	Ronnie Coker	4A	41	37-4	.902	12-0	1.000	lst	State Runner-up
2006	Ronnie Coker	4A	40	37-3	.925	11-1	.917	T- $1$ <sup>st</sup>	StateChampions
2005	Ronnie Coker	5A	41	31-10	.756	10-2	.833	T- $1$ st	-
2004	Ronnie Coker	5A	38	20-17-1	.539	4-8	.333	5th	
2003	Ronnie Coker	5A	39	24-15	.615	10-5	.667	2nd	
2002	Billy Coleman	5A	28	9-19	.321	2-10	.167	5th	
2001	Scott Hiers	5A	27	4-23	.148	1-11	.083	7th	
2000	Scott Hiers	5A	30	18-12	.600	9-5	.643	3rd	
1999	Scott Hiers	5A	29	20-9	.690	11-3	.786	2nd	
1998	John Shoptaugh		26	12-14	.462	6-8	.429	5th	
1997	Joe Guillory	5A	25	12-13	.480	6-4	.600	3rd	
1996	Joe Guillory	5A	27	10-17	.370	1-10	.091	6th	
1995	Trey Allen	5A	22	6-16	.273	4-10	.286	5th	
1994	Tom Knox	5A	28	5-23	.179	2-12	.143	7th	
1993	Tom Knox	5A	24	12-12	.500	8-7	.533	5th	
1992	Tom Knox	5A	26	11-15	.423	8-7	.533	6th	
1991	Tom Knox	4A	21	9-12	.429	1-7	.125	6th	
1990	Tom Knox	4A	25	12-13	.480	6-6	.500	4th	
1989	Tom Knox	4A	21	8-13	.381	4-10	.286	5th	
1988	Alden Reeves	4A	17	5-12	.294	1-6	.143	5th	
1987	Alden Reeves	4A	21	8-13	.381	3-7	.300	5th	
1986	Albert Leviston	4A	22	10-12	.455	3-7	.300	5th	
1985	Albert Leviston	4A	21	12-9	.571	6-4	.600	3rd	
1984	Albert Leviston	4A	15	6-9	.400	5-5	.500	3rd	
1983	Albert Leviston	4A	20	16-4	.800	7-3	.700	2nd	
1982	Albert Leviston	4A	21	17-4	.810	8-2	.800	T-1st	
1981	Albert Leviston	4A	18	12-6	.667	6-4	.600	3rd	
1980	Albert Leviston	4A	21	14-7	.667	7-3	.700	3rd	
1979	Albert Leviston	4A	17	4-13	.235	2-10	167	7th	
1978	Albert Leviston	4A	20	15-5	.750	8-4	.667	2nd	
1977	Albert Leviston	4A	15	6-9	.400	4-7	.364	5th	
1976	Albert Leviston	4A	17	10-7	.588	7-5	.583	4th	
1975	Albert Leviston	4A	15	9-6	.600	6-4	.600	2nd	
1974	Albert Leviston	4A	20	11-9	.550	4-6	.400	4th	
1973	Albert Leviston	4A	19	12-6-1	.658	8-4	.667	2nd	
1972	Albert Leviston	4A	15	7-8	.467	5-7	.417	5th	
1971	Alden Reeves	4A	20	14-6	.700	12-2	.857	lst	

## **Captain Shreve Baseball**

1970	Alden Reeves	4A	16	9-7	.563	4-6	.400	4th
1969	Alden Reeves	3 <b>A</b>	16	6-10	.375	3-7	.300	5th
1968	Billy Wiggins	3 <b>A</b>	13	1-12	.077	1-10	.091	7th

## **Coaches Records**

Coach (years)	Yrs	G	W	L	Т	Pct.	D-W	D-L	Pct.
Todd Sharp (2008-active)	16	545	299	246	0	.549	119	91	.567
Albert Leviston (1972-86)	15	276	161	114	1	.583	86	75	.534
Ronnie Coker (2003-07)	5	199	149	49	1	.749	47	16	.746
Tom Knox (1989-94)	6	145	57	88	0	.393	29	49	.371
Alden Reeves (1969-71; 87-88)	5	90	42	48	0	.467	23	28	.451
Scott Hiers (1999-2001)	3	86	42	44	0	.488	21	19	.525
Joe Guillory (1996-97)	2	52	22	30	0	.423	7	14	.333
John Shoptaugh (1998)	1	26	12	14	0	.462	6	8	.429
Billy Coleman (2002)	1	28	9	19	0	.321	2	10	.167
Trey Allen (1995)	1	22	6	16	0	.273	4	10	.286
Billy Wiggins (1968)	1	13	1	12	0	.077	1	10	.091
OVERALL		1482	800	680	2	.540	345	340	.504